Assistant Commissioner for J **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



ΈT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 102964					
		record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Masaki OHMIYA 6-2-99	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	Josep 3					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: May 19, 1999						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 19, 1999						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) 591324// SAdditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 100825)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Olivif Registration No. 27,075 James R. Miner Registration No. 40,444	Date: June 2, 1999					
		including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

06/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000033 09324115

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0433** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>I</u>	Masaki Ohn	niya		_ (5) _		
(10	) Insert							
(1-0	Name(s) of	(3) _						and
	Inventor(s)							
		other signe assig	In co good and d, the u n, transf	nsiderat: valuable ndersigne er and se	ion of to conside ed agree et over	the sum of	of one dolla paid to each assign, an	er (\$1.00) and n of the under- d hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JI	ברטפשא אי	דוכטדעד	<b>Г</b> АТСИА		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee						ken, 471-85	71 Tanan
	Or Assignee							
		and i U.S.C inclu reiss reexa known	nterest f . §100, in ding any a ues, and mination as	esignated for the U n the inve and all d all Let certifica	n as the nited Stention, ivisions tters Patters than	Assigned ates of and in all as, continuatent, et may be	America as America as Il applicati uations, su extensions, granted on	e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent bstitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11) <sub>.</sub>	INSTRUMEN	T PANEL I	HAVING I	NTEGRAL .	AIRBAG DOOR	PORTION
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number		No.	102964		)		
							recuted an a	nolication for
		paten	t in the	United St	ates of	America	ecuted an a	pplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May</u>	<u>, 19, 199</u>	9		<del></del>	
(13)	Alternative							
	1 C 2 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					umber		-
	applications			-		<del></del>		
applialso may of interest there going which Converge	1) The undersigned ication and any conto execute separated deem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such any be necessary ention for Protection or confirm by the Assignee.	ed agree declared with the control of the control o	g, division expression of the example of the exampl	cecute all connecting the connecting the connecting the connection of the connection	papers eissue a lon with  l papers is application papers papers or v or sin	s necessa ipplicati such app s necessa cation or possible and docu provisimilar aco	ry in conne- ons for the plications a ry in conne- r continuati in obtainin numents and p ons of the reements.	ction with the invention and s the Assignee ction with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International
to of	4) The undersigne otain or confirm by	d agree reissu	e(s) to pe le or reex	erform al	I affirm n a gran	ative ac	ts which ma alid United	y be necessary States patent
ساد سند	5) The undersigne	d here	by author:	ize(s) an	id reque:	st(s) the	e Commission	ner of Patents
of the	ne entire interest, entire interest, here	and he	or reissing coversigned, and conflict	nants than that he herewith	ations in the has in t	to the sa they have	aid Assigne have) full r e) not exec	as Assignee ight to convey uted, and will
on th to co of th	ny divisional, control of the contro	d hereb urther s of the	y grant(s identific e United S	) the fir cation wh states Pa	m of OLI ich may l tent and	IFF & BER be necess l Tradema	RIDGE the p sary or desi rk Office f	ower to insert rable in order or recordation
	In witness whered signed name(s).							
Date	May 19, 1999 N	Name of	Inventor	masa	iri C	Thmiya	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date		lame of	Inventor					(SEAL)
	N							
	N							
	N							
	N							(SEAL)
	N							(SEAL)
	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consider at least two with							
Date	May 19, 1999	Witness	masal	Cazu	Hash	Limoto		

RECORDED: 06/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0434